
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FACTORS AFFECTING THE GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT IN SOUTHEAST ASIA 

COUNTRIES 

 

 

 

 

NORHAYU BINTI SAPRI 

2013628192 

 

 

 

 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA 

 

 

 

JUNE 2015 

 



 

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION  

(HONS) FINANCE 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT  

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA  

KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA 

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK” 

 

 

I, Norhayu Binti Sapri, (I/C Number: 900808-05-5340) 

 
 
Hereby, declare that,  
 

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or 
overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree any others  
degrees.  
 

- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except 
where otherwise stated.  
 

- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my 
information have been specifically acknowledged.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Signature:                                                                                                                             Date: 
 
 
 
 



 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 
 
 
 
 
30 June 2015  

The Head of program  

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance  

Faculty of Business Management  

Universiti Teknologi Mara  

 

 

Dear Madam,  

 

 

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER  

 

Attached to the project paper titled “Factors Affecting The Gross Domestic Product 

(GDP) in Southeast Asia Countries” to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of 

Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.  

 

 

 

Thank You.  

 

Yours sincerely,  

 

 

……………….  

NORHAYU BINTI SAPRI 

2010298396  

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance  

 

 

 



 

ABSTRACT 

 

This study examines the factors affecting the economic growth.  Economic growth 

is the expansion in a nation’s economy which can be deliberate by using several approaches 

which the most often used is Gross Domestic Product (GDP). Economic growth refers to the 

quantitative dimension in national income, output per capita or real total output over time in 

which national income is best approximated by GDP and per capita income. GDP is 

important to estimate the economic performance of the countries. Thus in order to increase 

the GDP we must know the factors that affect it. This study is done to examine the factors 

that affecting the economic growth which is Gross Domestic Product (GDP) in a few 

Southeast Asia countries. The factors understudies are macroeconomics variables and 

demographic variable which are inflation rate, unemployment rate and numbers of 

population. 

 

This research is conduct because researcher wants to analyze the factors affecting 

economic growth which are interms of GDP. Many factors were involved in this study 

which is knowledge about inflation rate, unemployment rate and number of population in the 

selected Southeast Asia countries. In this study, the researcher investigate the factors that 

affecting GDP using panel data from 1999 to 2013 for the five Southeast Asia countries that 

are Malaysia, Indonesia, Singapore, Thailand and Hong Kong. The researcher want to 

estimate whether inflation rate, unemployment rate and number of population have 

relationship with the GDP per capita of the Southeast Asia countries. The researcher find that 

inflatioan, unemployment rate and population have relationship with GDP. The researcher 

have use secondary data in this studies. To analyze data and get a best result, researcher use 

Eviews version 7 in order to get descriptive, normality and regression. Lastly the researcher 

also come out with the conclusion and recommendation about the research that can be done in 

future.  



 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 Page 

LETTER OF DECLARATION 

LETTER OF SUBMISSION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

ABSTRACT 
 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 
1.1. Background Of Study 
1.2. Problem Statement 
1.3. Research Question 
1.4. Research Objectives 
1.5. Significance Of Study 
1.6. Scope and Coverage Of Study 
1.7. Limitations Of Study 
1.8. Definition Of Terms 
1.9. Summary 

 
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1. Introduction 
2.2. Theoretical Review 
2.3. Literature Review of Dependent Variable 
2.4. Literature Review of Independent Variable 
2.5. Theoreticall frameworks 
2.6. Hypothesis 

 
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

3.1.  Sources of data 
3.2.  Research Design 
3.3.  Method of data analysis 

3.3.1. Pre Data Diagnostic Test: Normality Test and Unit Root Test 
3.3.2. Correlation Analysis 
3.3.3. Regression Analysis 
3.3.4. Post-Analysis Result: Multicollinearity, Serial Correlation and  

Heteroscedasticity  
 
CHAPTER 4: RESULT AND FINDINGS 

4.1.  Pre Data Diagnostic Test 
4.1.1. Descriptive analysis 
4.1.2. Normality test 
4.1.3. Unit root test 

4.2. Correlation Analysis 
4.3. Regression Analysis 

 
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION 

 
 REFFERENCES 
APPEDIXES 

I 

ii 

iii 

iv 

v 

vi 

vii 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

 

7 

7 

7 

8 

9 

 

 

11 

11 

12 

12 

13 

14 

15 

 

 

16 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

 

23 

 

24 

25 

 


	FACTORS AFFECTING THE GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT IN SOUTHEAST ASIA COUNTRIES
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURE
	ABSTRACT
	Chapter 1 Introduction
	1.1. Background of study
	1.2. Problem Statement
	1.3, Research Question
	1.4. Research Objective
	1.5. Significant of the study
	1.6. Scope and coverage of the study
	1.7. Limitation of the study
	1.8. Definition of Terms
	1.9. Summary

	Chapter 2 Literature Review and Theoretical Frameworks
	2.1. Introduction
	2.2. Theoretical review
	2.3. Literature Review of Dependent Variable
	2.4. Literature Review of Independent Variables
	2.5. Theoretical frameworks
	2.6. Hypothesis

	Chapter 3 Research Methodology
	3.1. Source of data
	3.2. Research design
	3.3. Method of Data Analysis

	Chapter 4 Results and finding
	4.1. Pre data diagnostic test
	4.2. Correlation analysis
	4.3. Regression analysis

	Chapter 5 Conclusion and Recommendation
	REFERENCES



