

FACTORS AFFECTING THE GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT IN SOUTHEAST ASIA COUNTRIES

NORHAYU BINTI SAPRI 2013628192

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

JUNE 2015

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Norhayu Binti Sapri, (I/C Number: 900808-05-5340)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree any others degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:	Date:

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

30 June 2015
The Head of program
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance
Faculty of Business Management
Universiti Teknologi Mara
Dear Madam,
SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER
Attached to the project paper titled "Factors Affecting The Gross Domestic Product
(GDP) in Southeast Asia Countries" to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Faculty of
Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.
Thank You.
Yours sincerely,
NORHAYU BINTI SAPRI
2010298396
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Finance

ABSTRACT

This study examines the factors affecting the economic growth. Economic growth is the expansion in a nation's economy which can be deliberate by using several approaches which the most often used is Gross Domestic Product (GDP). Economic growth refers to the quantitative dimension in national income, output per capita or real total output over time in which national income is best approximated by GDP and per capita income. GDP is important to estimate the economic performance of the countries. Thus in order to increase the GDP we must know the factors that affect it. This study is done to examine the factors that affecting the economic growth which is Gross Domestic Product (GDP) in a few Southeast Asia countries. The factors understudies are macroeconomics variables and demographic variable which are inflation rate, unemployment rate and numbers of population.

This research is conduct because researcher wants to analyze the factors affecting economic growth which are interms of GDP. Many factors were involved in this study which is knowledge about inflation rate, unemployment rate and number of population in the selected Southeast Asia countries. In this study, the researcher investigate the factors that affecting GDP using panel data from 1999 to 2013 for the five Southeast Asia countries that are Malaysia, Indonesia, Singapore, Thailand and Hong Kong. The researcher want to estimate whether inflation rate, unemployment rate and number of population have relationship with the GDP per capita of the Southeast Asia countries. The researcher find that inflatioan, unemployment rate and population have relationship with GDP. The researcher have use secondary data in this studies. To analyze data and get a best result, researcher use Eviews version 7 in order to get descriptive, normality and regression. Lastly the researcher also come out with the conclusion and recommendation about the research that can be done in future.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
LETTER OF DECLARATION	I
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	V
LIST OF FIGURES	vi
ABSTRACT	vii
ABSTRACT	V 11
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1. Background Of Study	2
1.2. Problem Statement	3
1.3. Research Question	4
1.4. Research Objectives	4
1.5. Significance Of Study	4
1.6. Scope and Coverage Of Study	5
1.7. Limitations Of Study 1.8. Definition Of Terms	5
	6
1.9. Summary	6
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	O
2.1.Introduction	7
2.2. Theoretical Review	7
2.3.Literature Review of Dependent Variable	7
2.4. Literature Review of Independent Variable	8
2.5. Theoreticall frameworks	9
2.6.Hypothesis	
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1. Sources of data	11
3.2. Research Design	11
3.3. Method of data analysis	12
3.3.1. Pre Data Diagnostic Test: Normality Test and Unit Root Test	12
3.3.2. Correlation Analysis	13
3.3.3. Regression Analysis	14
3.3.4. Post-Analysis Result: Multicollinearity, Serial Correlation and	15
Heteroscedasticity	
CHAPTER 4: RESULT AND FINDINGS	
4.1. Pre Data Diagnostic Test	16
4.1.1. Descriptive analysis	16
4.1.2. Normality test	17
4.1.3. Unit root test	18
4.2.Correlation Analysis	19
4.3.Regression Analysis	20
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	23
REFFERENCES	
APPEDIXES	24